N23000004578

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (Document Number) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
·····
·····
Consid lastructions to Filing Officer
Consid lastructions to Filing Officer
Special instructions to Filing Officer.

Office Use Only



08/15/23--01012--018 **43.75



• • • <u>COV</u>	<u>'ER LETTER</u>	•	
TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations			
QUEST 2 UNITE AFRI			
N23000004578			
The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted fo	er filing.		
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the	following:		
SHERLYN SELASSIE			
(Name o	of Contact Person)		
SELASSIE CONSULTING SERVICES LLC			
(Fir	rm/ Company)		
10 GLENLAKE PKWY STE 130			
,	(Address)		
ATLANTA GA 303228			
(City/ S	tate and Zip Code)		; ;; ; ;;
CHAR@SELASSIECONSULTING.COM			
E-mail address: (to be used for futu	re annual report notifica	tion)	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:			
KHARIS COPELAND	813 at	716-2473	
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Cod	e) (Daytime Teleph	one Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to	the Florida Department	of State:	
Certificate of Status Certif	Ted Copy Ce itional copy is Ce ised) (A	2.50 Filing Fee rtificate of Status rtified Copy dditional Copy is belosed)	
<u>Mailing Address</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		ection orporations f Tallahassee iroe Street, Suite 810	J

-

• `

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation \mathbf{of}

QUEST 2 UNITE AFRIKA (Q2UA) INC

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida I	Dept. of State)		
N23000004578			
(Document Numb	er of Corporation (if known)		
Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statute amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	es, this <i>Florida Not For Profit Corporation</i> adopts	s the follo	owing
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporat	<u>ion:</u>		
			new
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corpora <u>"Company" or</u> "Co." may not be used in the name.	tion" or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Cor	p." or "h	пс. ''
B. <u>Enter new principal office address</u> , if applicable: (Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u>)	6100 LAKE ELLENOR DR		
) STE 151 #1389	-	
	ORLANDO, FL 32809		
C. <u>Enter new mailing address, if applicable:</u> (Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX</u>)	6100 LAKE ELLENOR DR		
	STE 151 #1389		
	ORLANDO, FL 32809		
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered offi new registered agent and/or the new registered office a			5[
<u>Name of New Registered Agent:</u>		<u>}</u> +)	-01 EG
New Presidented Office Address	(Florida street address)	<u>`</u>	
<u>New Registered Office Address;</u>			+ · •

<u>New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:</u> *Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent. Tam familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.*

(City)

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

Florida

(Zip Code)

5: 43

[. . . F

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR + Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: <u>X</u> Change <u>X</u> Remove <u>X</u> Add		Doe 2 Jones 2 Smith	
<u>Type of Action</u> (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Addres</u> s
1) <u>×</u> Change Add	Treasure	ORAL GRAY	
Remove			
2) Change × Add	Treasure	Princess Reeves	6100 Lake Ellenor Dr. Ste 151 #1389
$\begin{array}{c} & \\ 3 \end{array} \xrightarrow{\lambda} \\ \underline{\lambda} \\ \underline$	Presiden	Kharis Copeland	Orlando, FL 32809 6100 LAKE ELLENOR DR Ste 151 #1389 Orlando, FL 32809
4) Change $\frac{x}{x}$ Add	Secretar	Michael Akins	110 LAKE ELLENOR DR STE 151 #1389 ORLANDO, FL 32809
Remove			ORLANDO, FL 32809
5) Change Add			
Remove			
6) Change Add	<u> </u>		
Remove			

E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here:

(attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific)

See articles attached

•		•	

······································	<u> </u>				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		,				
						<u> </u>
	<u> </u>					
	· · · · · ·			<u> </u>		
<u>_</u>						
		<u> </u>				
					() 	200 200 200
						273 EU.
						C,
					- · · . -	
					• •	
					-	<u> </u>
	0/1/2022				: بر ا	
The date of each amendment(s) adoption	8/1/2023	_			, if o	ther than the
date this document was signed.						
Effective data if explicitly 8/1/2023						
Enecuve date <u>n'applicable</u> :	(no more than 90 c	lars after an	udnum Gladar.			
	the marc man 29 t	ago quer unier	напенцие ише	/		

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Adoption of Amendment(s)

(CHECK ONE)

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.

There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors.

	8/9/2023	
Dated		
	n	
Signatur		
	(Dy the abaimmon or view abaimmon of the board	

(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)

Kharis Copeland

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

President

•

(Title of person signing)



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

QUEST 2 UNITE AFRIKA (Q2UA), INC.

A Florida Nonprofit Corporation

Pursuant to Florida Statute § 617.1006, we, the undersigned, hereby amend the April 5, 2023 Articles of Incorporation of QUEST 2 UNITE AFRIKA (Q2UA), INC., a Florida nonprofit corporation (the "Corporation"), as follows:

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the Corporation is QUEST 2 UNITE AFRIKA (Q2UA), INC., and remains unchanged.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal office of the corporation is AMENDED as follows.

The principal office of the Corporation shall be located at:

6100 Lake Ellenor Dr. Suite 151 #1389 Orlando, FL 32809

ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

The purpose of the Corporation shall remain unchanged as stated in the original Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE IV: METHOD OF ELECTION

Pursuant to the April 5, 2023 Articles of Incorporation, the Directors shall be elected or appointed according to the method outlined in the corporation's bylaws.

ARTICLE V: OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS These Articles of Amendment reflect an AMENDMENT to the Officers and Directors. The officers of the Corporation shall be as follows:

64 10 113

Kharis Copeland, President/CEO

6100 Lake Ellenor Dr. Suite 151 #1389 Orlando, FL 32809 Michael Akins, Secretary

6100 Lake Ellenor Dr. Suite 151 #1389 Orlando, FL 32809

Princess Reeves, Treasurer

6100 Lake Ellenor Dr. Suite 151 #1389 Orlando, FL 32809

ARTICLE VI: REGISTERED AGENT

The registered agent of the Corporation shall remain unchanged as stated in the April 5, 2023 Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE VII: AMENDMENTS

This Amendment was approved by a majority vote of the Board of Trustees (8-to-1) at the meeting of the August 1, 2023 meeting of the Board of Trustees. This vote was sufficient for the amendments made herein.

These Amended Articles of Incorporation amend and restate the April 5, 2023 Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation and have been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of the Florida Statutes Chapter 617..

2r23 AUE 15

ц Ю

ARTICLE VIII: EFFECTIVE DATE

These Amended Articles of Amendment shall be effective upon filing with the Florida Department of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed these Articles of Amendment on this 9th day of August 2023.

Kharis Copeland, President/CEO

Michael Akins

Michael Akins, Secretary

Princess Reeves, Treasurer

Selassie Consulting Services 10 Glenlake Pkwy NE, Ste. 130 Atlanta, GA 30328

· . .

•

Florida Secretary of State Amendment Section Divisions of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Fl 32314

> 2023 FUE 15 AN IN 48 STONE AN IN 48

.